A Section 21 company

=rf 209 Industria Road, L
Tel: +264 61 202 3300
>0 Box 350, Windhoek, Namibia
Mwvw.amta.na

afrenz Industrial Area

Enquiries: Tuliky Shawapala
Tell: 061 202 3318

Emaijl: shawavalat@amta.na

—_— T e

KET),
AR Ne ¢

b*«,‘/

AMTA

FROM LAND TO NATION

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

REPORT FOR BID EVALUATION co
NO: NCS/ONB/AMTA-01/2022 PROVISION OF SECURITY
SERVICES TO AGRO MARKETING AND TRADE AGENCY.

PROCUREMENT REFENCE NO: NCS/ONB/AMTA-01/2022

MMITTEE FOR PRO

CUREMENT REFENCE
CASH IN TRANSIT



’

A Section 21 company

=rf 209 Industria Road, Lafrenz Industrial Area

Tel: +264 61 202 3300

20 Box 350, Windhoek, Namibia

yww.amta.na

Scope of Contract:

AMTA

FROM LAND TO NATION

The Agro-Marketing and Trade Agency invited bidders by means of Open National

Bidding on 14% and 16" December 2022 provision of security and cash in transit services

to Agro Marketing and Trade Agency.

Procurement method used:

Open National Bidding

Date of Invitation of Bids
16™ December 2022

Closing date for submission of bids

31% January 2023

Date and place of opening of bids

31% January 2023, AMTA small boardroom.

Number of bids received by closing date:

Twenty (20) bids.



7. Responsiveness of bids:

A Section 21 company

=rf 209 industria Road, Lafrenz Industrial Area
Tel: +264 61 202 3300

20 Box 350, Windhoek, Namibia
~ww.amta.na

9,

AMTA

FROM LAND TO NATION

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive or Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N§ for a | not responsive
period of three (Yes/ No)
years
Namibia Protection Services 3,939,611.10 Yes
Ombala Security services | 5,266,660.00 Yes
Bertha Security Services 3,234,168.00 Yes
Royal Security Family | 3,933,576.00 Yes
Investment Cc ]
Triple one Investment Cc 3,916,584.00 Yes
Onyeka Security Services 3,241,555.20 Yes
Omle Security Services 2,179,548.00 Yes
Ohorere Investment Cc 2,437.437.20 No -Bidder did not submit Valid original/certified
copy of good standing certificate
- Bidder did not seal the written undertaking
as contemplated in Section 138 (2) of the
Labour Act.
Tulikumo Investment Cc 1,447,632.00 No -Bidder did not attach description in which
company will execute duties
PIS Security Services 4,158,720.00 Yes
Security Training College of 1,344,240.00 Yes
Namibia
Extra Defense Protection 3,912,312.60 Yes
Services
Nahole Security Services 3,262,363.20 Yes
Wilico Protection Services 3,129,516.00 Yes
Shikuvule Security Services 4,266,000.00 Yes
Tonsel Investment Cc 10,162,440.00 No -Bidder did not attach description in which
company will execute duties
-Bidder did not attach certificate of
deceleration for security services
Kimpert Investment Ce 4,323,153.60 No -Bidder did not attach description in which

company will execute duties




A Section 21 company

=rf 209 Industria Road, Lafrenz Industrial Area
Tel: +264 61 202 3300

20 Box 350, Windhoek, Namibia

MWWw.amta.na

"

AMTA

FROM LAND TQ NATION

Windhoek Security Services

Six Thousand Security 3,293,834.00 | Yes
| Services |
Chief Nangolo Security 3,333,240.00 Yes
| Services
4,409,215.20 Yes

8. Financial Evaluation and hourly rate compared to government mandated rate.

N Bidder’s Name Annexure 1 | Annexure 2 | Annexure 3 | Unit rate per | Total Bid | Total Bid Amount for 3yrs
o Completed Completed And | Completed And | hour against | Amount p/a | VAT incl N$
And  Signed | Signed Price | Signed Bid | the GRN | VAT incl N§
Price Proposal | Declaration Securing gazette 10
Form (Bid | Declaration dollar per
Price) hour.

1. Wilico Protection | Yes Yes Yes 10.30 1,043,172.00 3129,516.00
Services

2. | Onyeka  Protection | Yes Yes T Yes 1072 1,080,518.00 3241,555.00
Services

3. | Nahole Security | Yes Yes Yes 10.75 1,087,454.40 3262,363.20
Services

4. Six Thousand Security | Yes Yes Yes 10.48 1,097,944.80 3293,834.40
Services

5. Chief Nangolo | Yes Yes Yes 10.97 1,111,080.00 3333,240.00
Security Services

6. Bertha Security | Yes Yes Yes 11.50 1,298,856.00 3 896,568.00
Services

7. Extra Defence | Yes Yes Yes 11.30 | 1,304,107.20 3912,321.60
Protection Services

8. Triple one Investment | Yes Yes Yes 12.50 1,305,528.00 3916,584.00
Ce

9. Royal Security family | Yes Yes Yes 13.00 1,311,192.00 3 933,576.00
Investment

10. | Namibia  Protection | Yes Yes Yes 15.29 1,313,203.70 3939611.10
Services

11. | Security Training | Yes Yes Yes 18.00 1 344,240.00 4,032,720.00
College of Namibia

| 12. | Windhoek  Security | Yes Yes Yes 12.35 1,469,738.40 4 409,215.20

Services

13. | PIS Security Services Yes Yes Yes 12.00 1,386,240.00 4198,720.00




«

A Section 21 company

=rf 209 Industria Road, Lafrenz Industrial Area
Tel: +264 61 202 3300

20 Box 350, Windhoek, Namibia
~ww.amta.na

»

]
w YI'N;‘

%
%

MUENCY
&%

AMTA

FROM LAND TO NATION

14. | Shikuvule  Security | Yes Yes Yes 12.50 1,422,000.00 4266,000.00
Services
15. | OMLE  Security | Yes Yes Yes 1133 [ 143443680 4303,310.40
Services
16. | Ombala Security | Yes Yes Yes 13.75 1,742,220.00 5226,660.00
Services
9. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:
Name A. Price at | B. Bid Price | C. price after D. Price after Margin of | Rank
Bid Opening | after Adjustments N$ | Preference [If applicable]
N$ corrections
Bertha Security Services | 3 896,568.00 | No Not applicable Not applicable 1
corrections
were made
Extra Defence Protection | 3 912,321.60 | No Not applicable Not applicable 2
Services corrections
were made
Triple one Investment Cc | 3 916,584.00 | No Not applicable Not applicable 3
corrections
_ were made
Royal Security family | 3 933,576.00 | No Not applicable Not applicable 4
Investment corrections
were made
Namibia Protection | 3 939,611.10 | No Not applicable Not applicable 5
Services corrections
were made
Security Training | 4,032,720.00 | No Not applicable Not applicable 6
College of Namibia corrections
were made
Windhoek Security | 4 409,215.20 | No Not applicable Not applicable 7
Services corrections
were made
PIS Security Services 4198,720.00 | No Not applicable Not applicable 8
corrections
were made
Shikuvule Security | 4 266,000.00 | No Not applicable Not applicable 9
Services corrections
were made
OMLE Security Services 4303,310.40 No Not applicable Not applicable 10
corrections
were made
Ombala Security Services 5226,660.00 No Not applicable Not applicable 11
corrections
were made




A Section 21 company

=rf 209 Industria Road, Lafrenz Industrial Area

€

KET)
WAREETING o

Tel: +264 61 202 3300
>0 Box 350, Windhoek, Namibia o

mww.amta.na

FROM LAND TO NATION

10. Best Evaluated Bid:
Taking into consideration the 10p/hour mandated by Government, the bid is to be awarded

to Bertha Security Services at an annual rate of N$1,298,856.00 and a total amount of

N$3,896,568.00 over a period of three years.
acketing And Tragg

50 Winchogk p am‘l&?e,, »
]

AMTA

2023 -03-17

% /; e oo B9

Percy W. Misika %
:‘25'4 61 236387 Fax: +76 )
AD. INTERIM ACCOUNTING OFFICER/ IN FERIMMANACGIHNG DIRECTOR




